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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome 3: Increased workforce participation
Output Group 3.2: Labour market strategies
Output 3.2.1: Labour Market Analysis
Question Number: W856-07
Question:
Senator Wong asked in writing:

Amex request to use Japanese workers in a Sydney call centre

(@) Did the Minister for Immigration and Multicultural Affairs seek any other advice from DEWR in relation to this matter?

(b) What was the nature of the advice sought?

(c) When did DEWR provide a response to the Minister or her office?

Answer:
(@ No.

(b) See (a) above.
(c) See (a) above.

